

# STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT Contract Declaration and Execution

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: EXPIRATION DATE:

**MA 005** 

09-01-2021 08-31-2022

21059A

PAGE: 1 of 3

**VENDOR:** 

00003012914

**Armored Group The** 

Phoenix, AZ 85018

VENDOR CONTACT:ISSUER:Jeremy JohnsonDavid Kundid

PHONE: 817-332-4646 EXT: PHONE: 515-745-2796

5221 N Saddlerock Dr EMAIL: jeremy@armoredcars.com EMAIL: david.kundid@iowa.gov

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Contract For: Rapid Deployment Vehicles

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following attachments which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Attachments are on file with the Department of Administrative Service - Central Procurement.

Attachment 1: Competitive Solicitation RFB1120005081.

Attachment 2: Contractor's Bid Response to RFB1120005081.

Attachment 3: Contractor's Cost (final pricing documentation) Response to RFB1120005081.

Attachment 4: Vehicle Specifications Terms and Conditions.

Special Terms: Additional Items or manufacturers may be added to this Contract upon agreement of both parties.

Sales Contact Information Jeremy Johnson 602-840-2271 Jeremy@armoredcars.com

Payment Terms: Net 60 days

RENEWAL OPTIONS

FROM 09-01-2022 TO 08-31-2023

**AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT** 

ALL

SUB Other Governmental Entities



REF DOC:

## STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

MA 005

21059A

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: EXPIRATION DATE:

**REF TYPE:** 

09-01-2021 08-31-2022

PAGE: 2 of 3

FINAL

LINE NO.	QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES	UNIT	COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST / PRICE OF SERVICE

0.00000 EA 072 \$ 0.000000

\$ 0.000000

TRUCKS; ALL FUEL TYPES

Rapid Deployment Base Vehicle - Non-armored

REF VNDR LN:

This is a non-armored unit for rapid deployment purposes. The truck chassis is an E450, DRW, 4X4, standard cab with standard options. Gas engine with automatic transmission.

REF COMM LN:

The bid price for the truck chassis with complete body up-fit is \$126,985.00 per unit. See Attachment 3 which includes the specifications for this unit.

Final price may vary depending on freight and options selected.

2 0.00000 EA 96286 \$ 0.000000

\$ 0.000000

REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN: REF TYPE: FINAL

Transportation of Goods and Other Freight Services Freight/Delivery Charges

Delivery to DAS Fleet Services is \$1500.00.

Per mile charge for delivery anywhere in Iowa is \$1.75.



## STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

Contract Declaration and Execution

MA 005 21059A

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 09-01-2021 EXPIRATION DATE: 08-31-2022

PAGE: 3 of 3

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

#### **Goods Effective 1 May 16**

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following web site which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement. General Terms and Conditions for goods contracts are posted at: https://das.iowa.gov/sites/default/files/procurement/pdf/050116%20terms%20goods.pdf

### THIS MASTER AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE LATEST DATE SHOWN IN "EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE" IN THE UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER OR THE DATE BELOW SIGNED BY THE STATE OF IOWA.

CONTRACTOR	AGENCY NAME  DAS Central Procurement	
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corp, partnership, etc. $The\ Armored\ Group,\ LLC$		
BY (Authorized Signature)  Jeremy Johnson  August 20, 2021	BY (Authorized Signature)  David Kundid  8/23/2021	
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing Jeremy Johnson Global Fleet Manager	Printed Name and Title of Person Signing  David Kundid – Purchasing Agent III	
Address The Armored Group, LLC 5221 North Saddle Rock Drive Phoenix, AZ 85018	Address lowa Department of Administrative Services Hoover State Office Building, Level 3 1305 East Walnut Street Des Moines, IA 50319	